
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Tuesday 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at  (place). LBJ Ranch 
Date. 

12/11/62 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

23 

24 
25 
26 

27 

9:00a 
10:00a  f 
10:05a  f
10:30a  t
10:55a 
11:30a 
12:00r  f
12:10p 

1:45p 
2:00p 
2:15p 
3:30p 
3:45p 
3:55p 
5:00p 
6:30p 
6:45p t
7:00p 
7:30p 

8:30p 
9:30p 

10:00p 

10:30p 

10:40p 
11:00p 
11:20p 

11:30p 

Breakfast in  bed. 
Ben Wooten,  Dallas . 
Roseann Milan  -  Ft  Worth  -  discussed  details  Ft  Worth  trip. 
Charlie Boatner  -  Ft  Worth  -  re:  arrangements  Ft  Worth. 
Departed LBJ  Ranc h by  helicopter  for  Austin. 
Arrived Austin  Coliseum  grounds.  By  car  to  Driskill  Suite  480,  Austin. 
Bobby Baker  -  Beverly  Hills,  Calif  -  re:  invitation  to  visit  ranch. 
Departed Suite  480  for  Rotary  Club  Luncheon  -  mezzanine  of  hotel  for  speech  and  lunch 
Departed Rotary  luncheon  for  barber  shop  (American  National  Bank  building) 
Departed barber  shop  for  Bergstrom. 
Arrived Bergstrom  -  boarded  AF  Convair,  for  Ft.  Worth. 
Arrived Car  swell AFB  -  Convair  side. 
Visits plant  -  General  Dynamics 
Visits Machinists  Union  Hall  -  GD  plant. 
To public  reception  -  Exhibit  Hall  -  acros s the  street  from  Texas  Hotel,  Ft  Worth. 
Departs Exhibi t Hall  for  Texas  Hotel  Suite.  -  (Will  Rogers  Suite  -  13th  floor) 
David Bell  -  Director  Bureau  of  the  Budget  -  space  credit  care. 
Joined in  suite  by  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Buck,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Belew,  Cong.  &  Mrs. Wright. 
Departed Suite  for  Ft  Wort h Chamber  of  Commerce  Dinner. 
Addressed Chamber  of  Commerc e group  -  speech  approx.  one-half  hour. 
From head  table  to  entrance  door  Crystal  Ballroom  w/  Mrs. Johnson  greeting 

people as  they  departed  CofC  banquet. 
To Will  Rogers  Suite  accompanied  by  Mr.  &  Mrs. Raymond  Buck,  Mr.  &  Mrs. Belew, 

Cliff Carter,  Charlie  Boatner,  Major  Wright,  MF,  YB,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  McLean, 
Roseann Milan  -  to  watch  video  tape  on  television of  LBJ's  speech  and  arrival  shots 

Departed for  Ft.  Worth  Post  Office  an d met  by  Postmaster  Callan  and  Arthur  Blackwell 
Postal Clerks  Union  head  -  (goes  by  car  from  Will  Rogers  Suite  to  Post  Office) 
Mrs. Johnson,  Congressman  Wright,  Raymon d Buck,  Cliff  Carter,  MF,  Agents 
Youngblood and  Rundell. 

Arrived Post  Office  -  brief  tour  of  building. 
Made impromptu  remarks  to  postal  workers  and  everyone  present. 
Departed Post  Office  for  Texas  Hotel  (Will  Rogers  Suite)  w/  group. 
Arrived Texas Hotel - to suite and to bed. 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

5 

11 

Departure 
Time 

10:55a 

2:15p 

From (Place) 

LBJ Ranch 

Bergstrom AFB 

Mode of 
Travel* 

AF Convair 

Accompanied by 

Army Helicopter  Ivan  Sinclair,  YB, 
MF, Agent  Rundell  & 
Youngblood. 
MF, YB,  IS,  Maj. 
Billie Wright,  Paul  Gly 
Agents Rundell  &  Young-
blood. 

Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 
Time 

Austin Auditorium  11:30 
grounds 

Carswell AFB 
inn (Convair  side) 

a Met  by  J.  C. 
Kellam (KTBC  car 
to Driskill  Hotel) 

3:30p Met  by  Mrs.  J, 
OofC officials,  unior 
officials, Gen'l 
Dynamic officials, 
CKB, CCC  &  wives. 

Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


