Day Tuesday

12/11/62

LBJ Ranch The Vice President began his day at (place)_

Date_

	Time	Telephone f or t				
Entry				Activity (include visited by)*		
No.				nouvily (include vision by)		
		Lo	LD			
1.	9:00a			Breakfast in bed.		
2.	10:00a		l f	Ben Wooten, Dallas.		
3.	10:05a		f	Roseann Milan - Ft Worth - discussed details Ft Worth trip.		
4.	10:30a		$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ t \end{bmatrix}$	Charlie Boatner - Ft Worth - re arrangements Ft Worth.		
5 .	10:55a			Departed LBJ Ranch by helicopter for Austin.		
ó.	11:30a			Arrived Austin Coliseum grounds. By car to Driskill Suite 480, Austin.		
7.	12:00n		f	Bobby Baker - Beverly Hills, Calif - re invitation to visit ranch.		
8.	12:10p			Departed Suite 480 for Rotary Club Luncheon - mezzanine of hotel for speech and lunc] h.	
9.	1:45p			Departed Rotary luncheon for barber shop (American National Bank building)		
10.	2:00p			Departed barber shop for Bergstrom.		
11.	2:15p			Arrived Bergstrom - boarded AF Convair, for Ft. Worth.		
12.	3:30p			Arrived Carswell AFB - Convair side.		
13.	3:45p			Visits plant - General Dynamics		
14.	3:55p			Visits Machinists Union Hall - GD plant.		
15.	5:00p			To public reception - Exhibit Hall - across the street from Texas Hotel, Ft Worth.		
16.	o:30p			Departs Exhibit Hall for Texas Hotel Suite - (Will Rogers Suite - 13th floor)		
17.	6: 45 p		t	David Bell - Director Bureau of the Budget - space credit care.		
18.	7:00p			Joined in suite by Mr. and Mrs. Buck, Mr. and Mrs. Belew, Cong. & Mrs. Wright.	,	
19.	7:30p			Departed Suite for Ft Worth Chamber of Commerce Dinner.		
20.	8:30p			Addressed Chamber of Commerce group - speech approx. one-half hour.		
21.	9:30p			From head table to entrance door Crystal Ballroom w/Mrs. Johnson greeting		
				people as they departed CofC banquet.		
22.	10:00p			To Will Rogers Suite accompanied by Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Buck, Mr. & Mrs. Belew,		
				Cliff Carter, Charlie Boatner, Major Wright, MF, YB, Mr. and Mrs. McLean,		
	1			Roseann Milan - to watch video tape on television of LBJ's speech and arrival shots		
23.	10:30p			Departed for Ft. Worth Post Office and met by Postmaster Callan and Arthur Blackwe	11	
				Postal Clerks Union head - (goes by car from Will Rogers Suite to Post Office)		
				Mrs. Johnson, Congressman Wright, Raymond Buck, Cliff Carter, MF, Agents		
				Youngblood and Rundell.		
24.	10:40p			Arrived Post Office - brief tour of building.		
25.	11:00p			Made impromptu remarks to postal workers and everyone present.	1	
26. 27	11:20p			Departed Post Office for Texas Hotel (Will Rogers Suite) w/group.	1	
	p			Arrived Texas Hotel - to suite and to bed.	 	

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

•				TRAVEL ACTIVITY		·	
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
5.	10:55a	LBJ Ranch	Army Helicop	ter Ivan Sinclair, YB, MF, Agent Rundell & Youngblood.	Austin Auditorium grounds		a Met by J.C. Kellam (KTBC car to Driskill Hotel)
11.	2:15p	Bergstrom AFB		_	1	3:30 _I	to Driskill Hotel) Met by Mrs. J, CofC officials, union fficials, Gen'l ynamic officials, KB, CCC & wives.

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.